

Plamil Foods Ltd	SALSA Section:	3.7 Document Control
Document Name:	Document Control Form.	

Revision	Date	Main Modification	Author	Approved
1	11.04.2022	Introduction of document.	CD	
2	25.05.2022	Remover coating from title and rounded up numbers in nutritional information	S. O'T	





Plamil Foods Ltd  
Bowles Well Gardens, Dover Road  
Folkestone  
Kent. CT19 6PQ  
Tel: +44 1303 850588  
www.veganchocolat.co.uk

<b>PRODUCT</b>	No Added Sugar Oat Blonde Chips 7.5Kg
<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	001881

<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	No Added Sugar Oat Blonde Chips
--------------------	---------------------------------

<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Cocoa Butter, Gluten-Free <b>Oat</b> Flour (29%), Xylitol, Contains cocoa solids 43% minimum
--------------------	---

**LEGAL DATA (Calculated according to EU Directive 2000/36/EU)**

Total Cocoa Solids – 43.0%  
Total Cocoa Fat – 43.0%  
Non-Cocoa Fat Solids – 0.0%

**PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Colour - Characteristic of White Chocolate  
Odour - Characteristic of White Chocolate

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION per 100g**

Energy	2825kJ	680kcal
Fat	45g	
Of which Saturates	27g	
Carbohydrate	48g	
Of which Sugars	0.60g	
Of which Polyols	27.5g	
Fibre	28g	
Protein	3.5g	
Salt	0.50g	

**TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGY**

Total Viable Count, 2 days @30°C	<5,000 cfu/g
Yeast & Moulds	<500 cfu/g
Salmonella	Negative in 25g
Enterobacteriaceae (presumptive)	<10 cfu/g
Escherichia coli ( $\beta$ -Glucuronidase positive)	<10 cfu/g
Coagulase positive Staphylococci	<20 cfu/g
Clostridium perfringens	< 10 cfu/g

<b>SHELF LIFE - 21 Months</b>
<b>STORAGE – Dry/Cool Conditions</b>

**PRODUCT STATUS**

Organic - No  
Rainforest Alliance - No  
Kosher – No

**SUITABLE FOR**

Vegetarians - Yes  
Vegans - Yes  
Coeliac – Yes



**Plamil Foods Ltd**  
**Bowles Well Gardens, Dover Road**  
**Folkestone**  
**Kent. CT19 6PQ**  
**Tel: +44 1303 850588**  
**www.veganchocolat.co.uk**

**PACKAGING**

Description Packed into a blue tinted food grade polyethylene bag and then into a cardboard box.

Units per Outer 1

Unit Barcode 05013092 001881

Case Barcode N/A

Batch Code ID BB: DAY/MONTH/YEAR

	Product Unit	Case Unit
Size L x W x H (mm)	310x250x200	N/A
Gross Weight (g)	7835	N/A
Packaging material (average weight) (g)	335	N/A
Palletised	<b>U.K. Pallet</b>	<b>Euro Pallet</b>
Packs per layer	15	11
Packs per pallet	105	77

**ALLERGY INFORMATION+**

FREE FROM:	YES*	NO	MAY CONTAIN TRACES
Milk	X		
Egg	X		
Fish	X		
Crustaceans	X		
Molluscs	X		
Peanuts	X		
Tree Nuts	X		
Sesame Seeds	X		
Cereals containing Gluten (ie: wheat,oats, maize, barley, rye,spelt,kamut)	X		Contains Gluten Free <b>Oat</b> Flour
Soybeans, & derivatives	X		
Celeriac/Celery	X		
Mustard	X		
Lupin	X		
Sulphites	X		
Any Animal product & by product other than above	X		
Seed Oils or Derivatives	X		
Colourings – Artificial	X		
Colourings – Natural	X		
Flavourings – Artificial	X		
Flavourings – Natural	X		
All Additives	X		
Yeast & yeast derivatives	X		
Preservatives	X		

\*To the full & the best of our knowledge.

Verified by:	S. O'Toole
Position:	Quality Assurance & Regulatory Technician
Date:	25.05.2022